CH \$40.00 024800 11875142

Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY

Attorney's Docket No. 0070560-000002

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. ADVICS NORTH AMÉRICA 45300 Polaris Court Plymouth, Michigan 48170-6039 Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. ADVICS CO., LTD. 2-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-shi Aichi-ken, JAPAN 3, Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): July 24, 2008 Executive Order 9424 Confirmatory License Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Agreement Other: Application or patent number(s): Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) В. 11/875,142 This document is being filed together with a new application. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5. Name: Matthew L. Schneider Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC Address: Customer Number 21839 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-1404 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Authorized to be charged by credit card. PTO Form 2038 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4800 Enclosed. None required (gov't interest not affecting title) 8. Signature: 32814 December 16, 2008 Reg. No. Matthew L. Schneider Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Name of Person Signing

documents:

Assignment

Whereas, ADVICS North America, Inc. of 45300 Polaris Ct. Plymouth, Michigan 48170, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Applications *No. 11/812,906 and No. 11/875,142*; and

Whereas, ADVICS CO., LTD. of 2-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignes", desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor in the said U.S. Patent Applications;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said U.S. Patent Applications, and any reissues or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said U.S. Patent Applications with the right to Assignee to sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor

Date: July 24, 2008

RECORDED: 12/16/2008

Atsuo Matsumoto

Title: Chief Exective Officer